revenue at constant scope and foreign exchange rates. Reconciliation between the Q3 2018

reported revenue and the Q3 2018 revenue at constant scope and foreign exchange rates are

presented below (per Global Business Lines):

* At constant scope and Sept 2019 YTD average exchange rates
 At December 2018 YTD average exchange rates

 Reclassification in pro forma refers to the reclassification of some SPS contracts between

Financial Services and Merchant Services.

 Scope effects correspond to the addition of SIX Payment Services revenue for the third

quarter of 2018.

 Exchange rate effects correspond mainly to the depreciation of the Argentinian Peso partly

compensated by the appreciation of the Swiss Franc.

Reconciliation of September 2018 year-to-date statutory revenue to 2018 year-to-

date revenue at constant scope and exchange rates

* At constant scope and Sept 2019 YTD average exchange rates, restated for IFRS 15
 At December 2018 YTD average exchange rates

The 2018 figures presented in this document are based on the constant scope and foreign

exchange rates data.

In € million Q3 2018

Exchange

rates

effects

Q3 2018

at constant

currency

Reclassification

in Pro forma

Scope

effects
Q3 2018*

Merchant Services 142.4 +3.4 145.8 +0.1 +116.9 262.8

Financial Services 188.5 +0.8 189.3 -0.1 +23.4 212.6

Mobility & e-Transactional Services 79.8 -5.0 74.8 74.8

Worldline 410.7 -0.8 409.9 0.0 140.2 550.2

Revenue

In € million
Sep YTD

2018

Exchange

rates

effects

Sep YTD

2018

Reclassification

in Pro forma

Scope

effects

Sep YTD

2018*

Merchant Services 429.8 +7.8 437.7 +0.3 +334.7 772.6

Financial Services 560.2 +2.3 562.5 -0.3 +70.8 633.1

Mobility & e-Transactional Services 239.4 -12.8 226.6 226.6

Worldline 1,229.3 -2.6 1,226.7 0.0 405.5 1,632.3

Revenue

9

••••••••••••••••••

Conference call

Worldline’s CEO Gilles Grapinet, along with Deputy CEO Marc-Henri Desportes and Chief

Financial Officer Eric Heurtaux, will comment on the Group revenue for the third quarter of 2019

on Wednesday, October 23, 2019 at 6:15pm (CET- Paris).

You can join the webcast of the conference:

 at worldline.com, in the Investors section

 with smartphones or tablets through this link : https://edge.media-

server.com/mmc/p/nnmwkxhe or through the scan of the QR code

 by telephone with the dial-in:

France +33 (0)1 76 70 07 94